RESOLUTION NO.	
-----------------------	--

A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FRESNO ADOPTING THE 3rd AMENDMENT TO THE ANNUAL APPROPRIATION RESOLUTION NO. 2022-154 TO APPROPRIATE \$140,000 FOR THE OPERATIONS AND MAINTENANCE, AND CAPITAL OUTLAYS RELATING TO THE MAXIE L. PARKS COMMUNITY CENTER, LOCATED AT 1802 E. CALIFORNIA AVENUE, FRESNO, CA 93706

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FRESNO:

THAT PART III of the Annual Appropriation Resolution No. 2022-154 be and is hereby amended as follows:

Increase/(Decrease)

TO: PARKS, AFTER SCHOOL, RECREATION & COMMUNITY SERVICES DEPARTMENT
Misc Local Grants - Parks

\$ 140,000

THAT account titles and numbers requiring adjustment by this Resolution are as follows:

Misc Local Grants - Parks

PeopleSoft Revenues:

Account: 33519 State--Services

Fund: **22032** Org Unit: **171004**

Tyler Munis Revenues:

Account String: 2095-2095-1710-375-433571-17-4-0000-0000- \$ 140,000

Total Revenues <u>\$ 140,000</u>

Date Approved: Effective Date: Date Adopted: 1 of 3

Resolution No.

Increase/(Decrease)

PeopleSoft Appropriations:

Account: 51101 Permanent Salaries

57301 Improvements

Fund: **22032** Org Unit: **171004** Project: **PG00034**

Tyler Munis Appropriations:

Account String: **2095-2095-1710-375-651101-17-4-0000-0000-** \$ 10,000 Account String: **2095-2095-1710-375-757301-17-4-0000-0000-** \$ 130,000

Total Appropriations <u>\$ 140,000</u>

THAT the purpose is to appropriate \$140,000 for the operations and maintenance, and capital outlays relating to the Maxie L. Parks Community Center, located at 1802 E. California Avenue, Fresno, CA 93706.

CLERK'S CERTIFICATION

STATE OF CALIFO COUNTY OF FRES CITY OF FRESNO	SNO ss.	
was adopted by the	MER, City Clerk of the City of Fresno, certify that the foregoe Council of the City of Fresno, California, at a regular meet Day of, 2022	
NOES: ABSENT: ABSTAIN:		
Mayor Approval:		, 2022
Mayor Approval/No	Return:	, 2022
Council Override Ve	eto:	, 2022 , 2022
	TODD STERMER, CMC City Clerk	
	Oily Oleik	
	BY:	<u> </u>
	Deputy	